# OP \$40.00 90863658

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPG Beyond, Inc.		02/03/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	900 W. Trade St.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90863658	DESIGN BUILD OPERATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Martinez c/o McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Martinez	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=BOA - CPG - USPTO Notice (Trademarks)(170334472.1) (002)#page1.tif source=BOA - CPG - USPTO Notice (Trademarks)(170334472.1) (002)#page2.tif source=BOA - CPG - USPTO Notice (Trademarks)(170334472.1) (002)#page3.tif source=BOA - CPG - USPTO Notice (Trademarks)(170334472.1) (002)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007962 FRAME: 0976

900748674

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of February 3, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 4, 2021 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), CPG Beyond, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as and as successor in interest to Canara Inc., "Grantor"), has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A hereto for the benefit of Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender").

Grantor and Lender each hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

169750000\_3

### GRANTOR:

CPG Beyond, Inc. : 20365 Exchange Street Suite 240 Ashburn VA 20147 Very truly yours,

CPG BEYOND, INC.

Name:

Title:

CPG BEYOND, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### LENDER:

Bank of America, N.A. Doc Retention Center Gateway Village-900 Building Mail Code: NC1-026-06-07 900 W. Trade St.

Charlotte, NC 28255

Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

Name/ John P. McDuffie Title: Senior Vice President

CPG BEYOND, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

**RECORDED: 02/07/2023** 

Trademark Description	Serial Number	Filing Date	Country
DESIGN BUILD OPERATE	90863658	August 3, 2021	USA

 $\label{eq:cpg-beyond} \text{CPG BEYOND, INC.} \\ \text{NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS} \\$